

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project											
CALVIN STREET						Contractor Name D&L Psving Contractors INC.		Contractor Name 4 Clean-up INC.		Contractor Name Smith Sondey	
Municipality											
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP				Engineer's Estimate		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
County						675 Franklin Avenue		P.O. BOX 5098		150 Anderson Ave	
Bergen						City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
						Nutley, NJ, 07110		North Bergen, NJ, 07047		Wallington, NJ, 07057	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	TRAFFIC DIRECTION: POLICE	1	\$ ALLOW	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	8,321	S.Y.	\$ 5.50	\$45,765.50	\$ 4.69	\$39,025.49	\$ 5.00	\$41,605.00	\$ 6.55	\$54,502.55
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	1,042	TONS	\$ 100.00	\$104,200.00	\$ 90.05	\$93,832.10	\$ 96.00	\$100,032.00	\$ 105.30	\$109,722.60
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	185	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$9,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,775.00	\$ 32.00	\$5,920.00	\$ 0.01	\$1.85
5	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	5	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$3,300.00
6	TACK COAT	835	GAL.	\$ 5.00	\$4,175.00	\$ 0.01	\$8.35	\$ 0.01	\$8.35	\$ 0.01	\$8.35
7	PRIME COAT	22	GAL.	\$ 5.00	\$110.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.22	\$ 0.01	\$0.22	\$ 0.01	\$0.22
8	RESET EXISTING CASTING	26	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.26	\$ 1.00	\$26.00	\$ 1.00	\$26.00
9	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	5	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.05	\$ 1.00	\$5.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.05
10	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	1	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.01	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.01
11	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	15	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$180.00	\$ 30.00	\$450.00	\$ 24.00	\$360.00	\$ 26.40	\$396.00
12	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	74	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$222.00	\$ 10.00	\$740.00	\$ 8.00	\$592.00	\$ 8.80	\$651.20
13	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	7	S.F.	\$ 275.00	\$2,007.50	\$ 58.00	\$423.40	\$ 50.00	\$365.00	\$ 55.00	\$401.50
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	33	S.Y.	\$ 95.00	\$3,135.00	\$ 200.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$4,455.00	\$ 96.15	\$3,172.95
15	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	S.Y.	\$ 400.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 375.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 215.00	\$774.00
16	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	70	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 61.75	\$4,322.50
17	BICYCLE SAFETY GRATE	21.0	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 325.00	\$6,825.00	\$ 256.00	\$5,376.00	\$ 1.00	\$21.00
18	CURB PIECES	21	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$7,350.00	\$ 325.00	\$6,825.00	\$ 340.00	\$7,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$21.00
19	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	336	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 0.01	\$3.36	\$ 0.01	\$3.36	\$ 0.01	\$3.36
20	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UNIT	\$ 80.00	\$800.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10
21	DRUM	25	UNIT	\$ 60.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.25	\$ 1.00	\$25.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.25
22	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$2.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 0.01	\$2.00
24	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
25	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
26	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	40	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 60.40	\$2,416.00
27	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	10	TONS	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$250.00	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.10
				Sub Total		\$221,465.00		Sub Total		\$176,591.09	
				Contingency 15%		\$33,219.75		Contingency 15%		\$27,867.59	
				Grand Total		\$254,684.75		Grand Total		\$203,079.75	
								Sub Total		\$185,783.93	
								Contingency 15%		\$28,581.61	
								Grand Total		\$219,125.70	